# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2983730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MERITOR, INC.	08/15/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARVINMERITOR TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	2135 WEST MAPLE ROAD	
City:	TROY	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14169425
Application Number:	14169454

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2483584400

**Email:** jrichmond@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MERIT 130012 PUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODY RICHMOND
SIGNATURE:	/JODY RICHMOND/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_to\_ArvinMeritor\_Technology\_LLC#page1.tif

PATENT 502937132 REEL: 033544 FRAME: 0931

## ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made and entered into by and between Meritor, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 2135 West Maple Road, Troy, Michigan 48084 ("Assignor") and ArvinMeritor Technology, LLC, a corporation having a place of business at 2135 West Maple Road, Troy, Michigan 48084 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest, domestic and foreign, in the patent applications listed below to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, including (1) the right of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for inventions and discoveries in any and all countries in its own name, (2) all rights of priority including any provisional applications, (3) all applications claiming benefit of the filing date of a patent application listed below, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, and reissue applications, and (4) the right to sue and recover for past infringements.

U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
14/169,425	January 31, 2014	Drive Axle Assembly with a Collar Actuator Mechanism
14/169,454	January 31, 2014	Axle Assembly with Differential Lubrication

The Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Date: August 15, 2014 Sandra J. Quick

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

Client Refs.: 13MTR0012 and 13MTR0043

RECORDED: 08/15/2014

Arty, Docket Nos.: MERIT 130012 PUS and MERIT 130043 PUS

**PATENT** REEL: 033544 FRAME: 0932